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APPLICANT

ATTORNEY
ATTORNEY

none

none
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DATE OF 
SERVICE:
DOCUMENT
SIGNED ON:

PARTY OF RECORD
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY 
VICTORIA NOFZIGER
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET

CASE
DESCRIPTION:

AKRON,OH 44308 
Phone:(330) 384-4684 
Fax;(330) 761-4281

*Doringo, Ryan A. 
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue E

*Bingham, Deb J. Ms.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel

PARTY OF RECORD
FirstEnergy Corp

*Nordstrom, Karin Ms. 
Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Ave.
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614) 327-3076
Email:knordstrom@theoec.org

20-1502-EL-UNC
IN THE MATTER OF THE REVIEW OF THE POLITICAL AND CHARITABLE 
SPENDING BY OHIO EDISON COMPANY, THE CLEVELAND ELECTRIC
ILLUMINATING COMPANY, AND THE TOLE

Cleveland,OH 44114-1190 
Phone;(216) 586-3939
Fax:(216) 579-0212
Email:radoringo@jonesday.com

ATTORNEY
♦HAYDEN, MARK A MR. 
FIRSTENERGY CORP
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET
AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:330-761-7735
Fax:330-384-3875

Email:VMNOFZIGER@FIRSTENERGYCORP.COM EmaiI:HAYDENM@FIRSTENERGYCORP.COM

This is to certify that the images 
appearing are an accurate and 
complete reproduction of a case file 
document delivered in the regular 
course of business.
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none

none

none

none

none
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*Allen, Nicole A 
Jenner & Block LLP 
353 N Clark Street
ChicagoJL 60654
Phone:312-923-2868
Email:NAllen@jenner.com

*Goyal, Shalini B. Mrs. 
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-281-3825
Email:sgoyal@jonesday.com

♦Whitfield, Angela Mrs.
Carpenter Lipps & Leland LLP
280 North High Street, Suite 1300
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-365-4112 
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:paul@carpenterlipps.com

♦Hehmeyer, Kari D. Ms.
Benesch, Friedlander, Coplan & AronofTLLP
41 South High Street
Suite 2600
Columbus,OH 43215-6164
Phone:614-223-9344
Fax:614-223-9330

Service Notice For Case; 20-1502-EL-UNC 

65 East State Street, 7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215-4203
Phone:614-466-1311 
Fax:614-466-9475
Email:debra.bingham@occ.ohio.gov

♦Noward, Alana M.
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street
Suite 700
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:{6i4) 466-7964
Email:Alana.Noward@occ.Ohio.gov
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none

none

none

none

none

*Hays, Thomas R. Mr.none
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*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr. 
Ohio Environmental Council 
1145 Chesapeake Ave 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212 
Phone;614-487-7506 
Fax:614-487-7510
Emai 1: treni@theoec.org

*GIadman, Michael R.
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd.
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-281-3865
Fax:614-461-4198
Email:mrgladman@jonesday.com

*Naeder, Kimberly M. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General
30 East Broad Street
26th Floor
CoIumbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-466-4397
Fax:866-483-1098
Email:kimberly.naeder@ohioatlomeygeneral.gov

Service Notice For Case: 20-1502-EL-UNC 

Email:khehmeyer@beneschlaw.com

*McDonnell, Matthew C. Mr. 
Dickinson Wright, PLLC
180 E BROAD ST STE 3400

*Tavenor, Chris
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Cheasapeake Avenue, Suite I 
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)558-8913 
Email:ctavenor@theoec.org

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-591-5486
Email:MMCDONNELL@DICKlNSONWRIGHT.COM
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none

none

none

none

none
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DENGLER, MARGARET M
JONES DAY
325 JOHN H MCCONNELL BLVD STE 600

*Doringo, Ryan A. 
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Avenue E

*Orahood, Teresa 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street

Cleveland,OH 44114-1190
Phone:(216) 586-3939
Fax:(216) 579-0212

COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 469-3939
Fax:(614) 461-4198
Email:MDENGLER@JONESDAY.COM

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537
Phone:(419)410-7069
Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com

*Mailamee, Patricia J. Ms.
Ohio Consumers’ Counsel
65 E. Slate St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone;614-466-l310
Email:patricia.mallamee@occ.ohio.gov

Columbus,OH 43215^291
Phone:(614) 227-4821
Fax:(614)
Email:lorahood@bricker.com

Service Notice For Case: 20-1502-EL-UNC

8355 ISLAND LN

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E STATE ST STE 1800
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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LAZER, REBECCA LEGAL ASSISTANT
ENVIRONMENTAL LAW & POLICY CENTER
35 E WACKER DR STE 1600
CHICAGO,IL 60601
Phone:(312) 795-3718
Email:RLAZER@ELPC.ORG

*Fischer, Mary E. Ms.
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio

*Greene, Tracy J. Mrs.
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St.
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phonc:614-466-9547
Fax:614-466-8574
Email:tracy.greene@occ.ohio.gov

♦Spencer, Ken Mr.
Armstrong & Okey, Inc.
222 East Town Street, 2nd Floor 
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-224-9481 
Fax:614-224-5724 
Email:kspencer@aando.com

Service Notice For Case: 20-1502-EL-UNC 

Email:radoringo@jonesday.com

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs. 
Carpenter Lipps LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com

♦Betterton, Evan F. Mr.
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(904) 305-4584 or (614) 6 
Email:ebetterton@igsenergy.com
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none

none

none

none

none
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*Pntchard, Matthew R. Mr. 
McNees Wallace & Nurick
21 East State Street 
17th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-719-2840

Service Notice For Case: 20-1502-EL-UNC

180 E. Broad St.

* Staff, Docketing
Docketing
180 East Broad Street 
11th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-4095
Fax:614-466-0313
Email:docketing@puco.ohio.gov

*Weber, Janean R. Ms.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
21 West Broad Street 
8th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-569-3827
Fax:614-569-3827
Email:jweber@elpc.org

*Dengler, Margaret Ms.
Jones Day
325 John H. McConnell Blvd
Suite 600
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 281-3644
Email:mdengler@jonesday.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:{614) 466-6843
Emaikmary. fischer@puco.ohio.gov

*01iker, Joseph E. Mr. 
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:614-659-5069
Email:joliker@igsenergy.com
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none

none

none

none

none

none
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Cleveland,OH 44114 
Phone:216-586-7171 
Email:calee@jonesday.com

*Nugent, Michael A. Mr. 
IGS Energy

*Fleisher, Madeline Ms.
1580 Barrington Road
Upper Arlington,OH 43221 
Phone:857-636-0371
Email:mfleisher@dickinsonwright.com

Service Notice For Case: 20-1502-EL-UNC 

Fax:614-469-4653
Email:mpritchard@mcneeslaw.com

*Lee, Corey Mr. 
Jones Day
901 Lakeside Ave

♦Kelter, Robert Mr.
Environmental Law & Policy Center
35 East Wacker Drive, Suite 1600
Chicago,IL 60601
Phone:312-795-3734
Fax:312-795-3730
Email:rkelter@eipc.org

*Hunter, Donielle M. Ms.
PUCO
180 East Broad Street
12th Floor
Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-6843
EmaikDonielle.Hunter@puco.ohio.gov

♦Kurtz, Michael L. Mr. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:mkurtz@bkllawfirm.com
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none

none

Ohio Hospital Association

Ohio Hospital Association

INTERVENOR
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Thornville,OH 43076
Phone:614-644-8588
Fax:866-430-3392
Emaihambrosia. wilson@OhioAGO.gov

KNIPE, BRIAN
FIRSTENERGY SERVICE COMPANY
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4914
Fax:614-227-2390
Email :dborchers@brickergraydon.com

Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-8813 
Email:dparTam@brickergraydon.com

*Wilson, Ambrosia E. Mrs.
Office of Ohio Attorney General 
P.O. Box 782

PARTY OF RECORD
Citizens Utility Board of Ohio

Borchers, Dylan F. Mr. 
Bricker Graydon LLP 
100 S Third St

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5795
Fax:330-384-3875
Email:BKNIPE@FIRSTENERGYCORP.COM

*Parram, Devin D. Mr. 
Bricker Graydon LLP
100 S Third St

Service Notice For Case: 20-1502-EL-UNC

6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016 
Phone:614-659-5065
Email:mnugent@igsenergy.com

ATTORNEY
*Dougherty, Trent A. Mr.
Hubay Dougherty
1391 Grandview Ave
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NONE

Interstate Gas Supply Inc

Natural Resources Defense Council

none

none

*Boehm, Kurt J. Mr.none
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COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:(614) 466-9565
Email:CONNOR.SEMPLE@OCC.OHIO.GOV

FIRSTENERGY COMPANIES 
JAMES W BURK
76 SOUTH MAIN STREET

SEMPLE, CONNOR D.
OHIO CONSUMERS COUNSEL
65 E STATE ST 7TH FL

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 E STATE ST STE 1800

*Cohn, Jody Kyler Mrs. 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St. Ste 1510

AKRON,OH 44308
Phone:330-384-5861

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4
Fax:614-464-2634
Email:RDOVE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Allen, Bethany
IGS Energy
6100 Emerald Parkway
Dublin,OH 43016
Phone:(614)659-5384
Email:bethany.allen@igs.com

Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255 
Fax:(513)421-2764
Emaikjky ler@bkllawfirm.com

Service Notice For Case: 20-1502-EL-UNC 

PO BOX 12460
COLUMBUS,OH 43212
Phone:(614)330-6752 
Fax:(216)290-1552
Email:tdougherty.22@gmail.com
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Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition

Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition

Northwest Ohio Aggregation Coalition

Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Consumers' Counsel

Columbus,OH 43215
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*Finnigan, John Mr. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State St. 7th Floor

♦Michael, William J. Mr. 
Ohio Consumers' Counsel
65 East State Street 
7th Floor
Columbus,OH 43015
Phone:614-466-1291 
Email:bmichael@occ.ohio.gov

MAINESVILLE,OH 45039-9537
Phone:(419)410-7069
Email:trhayslaw@gmail.com

BORELL, JOHN
LUCAS COUNTY PROSECUTORS OFFICE
700 ADAMS STREET
SUITE 250
TOLEDO,OH 43604
Phone:213-419-2001
Fax:419-213-2011
Email:JABORELL@CO.LUCAS.OH.US

♦Kovacik, Leslie A. Ms.
City of Toledo
420 Madison Avenue
Fourth Floor
Toledo,OH 43604
Phone:(419)245-1893
Fax:(419)245-1853
Email:leslie.kovacik@toledo.oh.gov

Service Notice For Case: 20-1502-EL-UNC 

Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh Street 
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Email:kboehm@bkllawfnTn.com

♦Hays, Thomas R. Mr. 
8355 ISLAND LN
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Ohio Consumers’ Counsel

Ohio Energy Group

Ohio Environmental Council

Ohio Hospital Association

Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy

*Bojko, Kimberly W. Mrs.OMAEG
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Columbus,OH 43215
Phone:614-227-4851 
Email:rmains@brickergraydon.com

*Leppla, Miranda R Ms. 
The Ohio Environmental Council
1145 Chesapeake Avenue 
Suite I
Columbus,OH 43212
Phone:(614)487-7506 
Fax:(614)487-7506
Email :mleppla@theoec.org

*Dove, Robert Mr.
KEGLER BROWN HILL RITTER CO LPA
65 ESTATE ST STE 1800

Service Notice For Case: 20-1502-EL-UNC 

Phone:614-466-9585
Emaikjohn.finnigan@occ.ohio.gov

O’BRIEN, ANGELA
65 EAST STATE STREET, 7TH FLOOR
COLUMBUS,OH 43215
Phone:614-466-9531
Email:ANGELA.OBRIEN@OCC.OHIO.GOV

COLUMBUS,OH 43215-4295
Phone:614-462-5443 or 614-286-4 
Fax:614-464-2634
EmaikRDO VE@KEGLERBROWN.COM

*Mains, Rachael Ms. 
Bricker Graydon 
100 S Third St

*Kurtz, Michael L. Mr.
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
36 E. Seventh St.,
Suite 1510
Cincinnati,OH 45202 
Phone:(513)421-2255
Fax:(513)421-2764
Emaikmku rtz@bkllawfirm.com
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Carpenter Lipps LLP
280 North High Street
280 Plaza Suite 1300
Columbus ,OH 43215 
Phone:614-365-4100 
Fax:614-365-9145
Email:bojko@carpenterlipps.com


